24/2003 10:26 3527505977 06-2003 09:58 FAL 703 308 7031 LINE TAMER, INC.. USPIO ASSIGNMENT DIV.

PAGE, 01,

OP \$40.00 6095429

Form PTO-1893 RECORDATION FOR	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OM8 No 6661-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)						
Tau samona tao tao 📼 🔻 🖤 🖤						
To the Honorable Compliantian of Parents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Narce of conveying party(isa):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
	Name: Line-Tamer, Inc.					
Jack G. KIllgrove John Kiley	Internal Address:					
Additional hame(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes XNo						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
	Street Address: P.O.Box. 1145					
Other						
	City: Lady Lake State: F1 2ip: 32158					
Execution Date: November 12,2003	Additional name(s) & address(as) adached?					
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s);						
	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application Nc.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)6_095_429					
가지 가지 가지 않는 것이 있다. 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것이 있는 것이 있다. 것이 있는 것이 있다. 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것이 있는 것이 있다. 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있 같은 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있 것이 없는 것이 없 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것이 없는 것 않는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것이 않는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것이 않는 것이 않는 것이 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것이 않는 것이 없는 것 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것이 않는 것 것 것 않는 것 않는 것 않는 것 않는 것 않는 것 않는						
Andinanal our states and a second sec	tached? Yes XINO					
_	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Jack G. Killgroxe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Ť	X Enclosed					
Internal Address: P.O. Box 1145						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Screet Address A0143 Mathews Rd.						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Cuty Lady Lake StateF1. Z:p 32159						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. šignature.						
Jack G. Killgrove	6 sex allow 11-12-03					
John Kiley	11-12:03					
Name of Person Signing	Signavire Date					
" otal numoer of pages including caus	anger, anger marits, and dournents, many					
Mail socurrents to be recorded with Commuscoper of Polence & T						

amihi45:ohér of Paleniz & Yosowinana, e Weshington, ⊂ C. 20231 JILLIAM M HOBBY ATTORNEY

Nov. 06 2023 02:40PM P3

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, JACK G. KILLGROVE and JOHN KILEY, hereinafter referred to as assignors, are the owners of the U.S. Patent No. 6,095,429 dated August 1, 2000 entitled "Wheeled Fire Hydrant Diffuser".

WHEREAS, LINE-TAMER, INC., hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is nereby acknowledged, said assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent or Patents, the invention or inventions therein shown and described, and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of the application from which said Patent or Patents issued, and all Patents, United States and foreign, to be granted for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents.

And said assignors for said considerations hereby covenant and agree that said assignors are the owners of the full title thereto conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said assignors will communicate to said assignee or its representatives, any facts known to said assignors respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said assignee as

## PATENT REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0447

2003	10:26	3527505977		LINE TAMER,INC			PAGE	03
HULLIA	ам и новву	ATTORNEY	FAX NŌ.	:407 645 3200	Nov.	06 <b>200</b> 3 02:40PM	I P4	

expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents and otherwise aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the assignee's expense.

Signed day of	and sealed, <u>November</u>	this <u>12</u> , 2003.	_	(
			Jack de-	Rillgrove
			JACK G.	KILLEROVE
		<del>.</del>	CROHN KIT	EY
STATE O			$\sim$	2

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003 by Jack G. Killgrove and John Kiley, who  $\checkmark$  are personally known to me or \_\_\_\_\_ who have produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification and who did/did not take an

oath.

My Commission Expires!



Susan DeWolf MY COMMISSION # DD176014 EXPIRES January 7, 2007

2

7.2007

**RECORDED: 11/24/2003**